

**TITLE:"FRONT RANGE FLYER"/PROGRAM 2899-SP
TERM: MARCH 1, 2007 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2008 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	LITHEXCEL		PRINT CENTER	
			State 300	Code 52436	State 020	Code 71131
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PRE-PRESS:					
(a)	Per Page-size unit	200 x	No Charge		8.00	1,600.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2 x	80.00	160.00	40.00	80.00
II.	FILMS:					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....per page	20 x	3.00	60.00	No Charge	
(b)	Lineper illustration	8 x	5.00	40.00	No Charge	
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	64 x	6.00	384.00	No Charge	
(d)	Combination line and halftoneper illustration (any size)	4 x	10.00	40.00	No Charge	
(e)	Color Corrected 4-Color process illustrations					
1.	First 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch) image.....per set	30 x	25.00	750.00	No Charge	
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	2 x	20.00	40.00	No Charge	
(f)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	2 x	10.00	20.00	No Charge	
(g)	Dylux/digital proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	120 x	3.00	360.00	No Charge	
(h)	Color key proofs (or similar) per color....per trim/page-size unit	8 x	5.00	40.00	No Charge	
(i)	One piece laminated digital/analog color proof per color.....per trim/page-size unit	144 x	5.00	720.00	4.00	576.00
(j)	Timeworkper hour	1 x	65.00	65.00	40.00	40.00
III.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:					
	Black Ink or a Color other than Black					
(a)	Per printed text or cover page					
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges	120 x	15.00	1,800.00	18.00	2,160.00
2.	Per 100 Copies	2160 x	3.60	7,776.00	3.50	7,560.00
	Each additional Color of Ink					
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges	64 x	20.00	1,280.00	2.00	128.00
4.	Per 100 Copies	1152 x	1.00	1,152.00	No Charge	
	Four-Color Process					
5.	Makeready and Setup Charges	36 x	110.00	3,960.00	25.00	900.00
6.	Per 100 Copies	648 x	5.50	3,564.00	8.00	5,184.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Acquiring Mailing Permitone time charge	1 x	No Charge		No Charge	
(b)	Mailing at the contractor's expense.....per 100 pieces	198 x	68.00	13,464.00	15.00	2,970.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$35,675.00		\$21,198.00
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%		713.50	3.000%	635.94
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$34,961.50		\$20,562.06

AWARDED